Rec., June 3

ENROLLED BILL

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 212_

(By Mr. _______)

Passed_ June 3, 1933
In Effect from Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Ohairinda Senate Postumiti

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 212)

[Passed June 3, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the board of education of Fork

Lick district, Webster county, West Virginia, to transfer funds

from the new building and improvement fund, the elementary

maintenance fund and the high school maintenance fund to the

high school teachers' and the elementary teachers' funds in

said district.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virgina:

Section 1. That the board of education of Fork Lick district,

2 Webster county, West Virginia, is authorized and empowered

3 to transfer from the new building and improvement fund to

4 the high school teachers' fund of said district, not to exceed the

5 sum of one thousand two hundred dollars from the high school

6 maintenance fund to the high school teachers' fund of said

7 district not to exceed the sum of two thousand three hundred

Defense Distribution Senate Committee.

8 dollars, from the new building and improvement fund to the 9 elementary teachers' fund of said district not to exceed the 10 sum of four thousand dollars and from the elementary mainte- 11 nance fund to the elementary teachers' fund of said district not

12 to exceed the sum of two thousand four hundred dollars.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ン			
))	MI	m, Sh.	ier
Deo L	Speaker of the CC	the House of Deleg	ates.
Clerk of the	House of Delegate	3.	
	A. 8.	m	air

President of the Senate.

Governor.

of West Virginia. JUN 1 2 1933

Win. S O'ESTEN,

Secretary of State